Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

D‘ivision of Water Resources APPL|CAT|ON FOR APPROVAL
Flald Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - ((2%50))22%255735;11 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- -
- i POINT OF DIVERSION
2fr%‘ggncny(?? (?246?)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagriculiure ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 fest, or if place of use will be changed, Include a topographic map or detalted plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECFEFIVED

Y00 m
File No. 26293 MAY 25 2017

1. Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both}): DC“’r“ k ’ﬁi' e ﬁ“ Offic
Viston of Wiatsr 280U
[1 Place of Use & Point of Diversion " 'CBS
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwater [l Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant; LOVE AG COMPANY
24506 13 RD MONTEZUMA K8 B67867-9073
Phone Number: {620)846-0222 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: GREGORY C & SUE LOVE
245068 13 RD MONTEZUMA KS 67867-2073
Phone Number: ( } Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: LOVE AG COMPANY
ADDRESS: 24506 13 RD MONTEZUMA KS 67867-9073
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NW % SWH4 SE4 TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEX | NWi | SWH | SE# (| NEX | NWY | SWY | SEV || NEY | Nw¥ | SWi | SEY || NEY | NwY | swy | SEY ACRES
4. I this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to irrigated acres
ADDRESS:
(i there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NW Y% SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV | NWY | SW | SEX || NEW I NWy 1 SW% | SEY || NEW | NWY% | SWY% | SE% || NEX | NwY | swy | SEx ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_200 TR# Receipt Date _5/1S /17 Check # 532 8)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the se Quarter of the se Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 27 South, Range 29 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, _ 2860 feet North __ 2700 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feat North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed (X} This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the se Quarter of the nw Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 27 South, Range 29 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, ___1832 feet North __ 4396 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rafe Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range ) ,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet Weslt of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. & GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point wilt not be changed [J This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the Quarter of the Quiarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range {(EAVV),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. lf the Froposgd point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized polint of diversion.)

old well needs to be replaced

North
If a well, is the test hole log attached? PJ Yes []No 100 g0 0 50 100
EEENERERENERREEEREES
When do you propose fo complete the new point of B — ]
diversion? - | " — N a -
June 15, 2017 n - 7
h diversion i i: u = -
fthe point of diversion is & we West G111 {1 01X 11111110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? - - 7
plug 0= 4 — + —&0
(b) When will this be done? 2017 [~ — Z
sEAAREARASARERARAN N
Groundwater Management  Dislrict  recommendation 100 &0 o &0 100

South

attached? PJYes [No . Scafe 1" = 100"

= 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 fest from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {(including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

Assisted by ipm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. i the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
(1 ves [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes (I No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

i the application proposes a surface water change in point of diverslon, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, In regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

+h
Dated at QSMAJ/V\ o _ Kansas, this__ A day of 7”%/ o0 1T

w7 >
\’\:\h, /( ” //ﬁ// @y%n’_er.),-»—-f‘“"‘ {Spouse)

/
— Greg Love

{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas
County of ' 59
ounty o i TR
} hergby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this A5 day of

Ak~
\

JULIE JONES . N
My Appointment Explres o bie . duonsa
December 15, 2018 O Nofary Public

My Commission Expires §L_i

-

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the polint of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less . .. ..ot it e e $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 fael . . ... . ..ot (%200
" (3) Application to change the place of USE ...« .. vt e e e e e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014} Page 3 File No.



This Summary

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Order is issued under authority of K.S.A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq,, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 26293

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change application was recelved on Mpas 25, 201N requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. (1 Applicable B4 Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited {o the same source or sources of waler as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. B3 7Applicable {1 Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not act&gu be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, If the works for diversion Is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shalt be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13.  pd"Applicable [} Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually 1o the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[2XApplicable [[1 Not Applicable

installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

pplicable ] Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. P Applicable L1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-fine, automatic, quick-closin? check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. BApplicable ] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. L[] Yes = No ‘
in accordance with K.S.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

feet from the previously

water appropriated

under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and

limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Crder, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these
penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and

result in civil

(Frov}sions may
ismissal of the

waler or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by faw.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agricullure. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days afler the date
shown on the Certificate of Service aitached hereto, If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service,

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

7C /L

Aouly Authorized Deslgnes of the Chief Engineer
(PrintName) iR amaAs O gt

- Divislon of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Date of Isstiance: ___ Jun g 2.8, 2017

By, ..

State of Kansas )
' ) 8§
County of f.\j«»vvn Lt )
Acknowledged before meon ?j\mw e =N M|
owiedge [
by ' }\JQ\'\"\CLAL—-) F’- l(\r\ 0 K(‘ A

1

Signature: Qenlir L Semnes

JULIE JORES
My Appeintment Expires
December 15,2018

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

Page 4 File No,
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PO Box 839
Garden City, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224

‘3795 W, Jones Ave.
Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389
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g . ; o p ’ = 25
Glea L goe (2684 032 3

Customer Name: [, Ao Compwny WO# jj902 Date: 524
O .

Street Address: 24 S0 s Loga tT Test#: {) E LOG:
City, State:G }W/}NTE EU M L{-S é??é‘;? Driller: Do /e. G‘u.ohm
County: reyy  Quarter: Sne ‘Section: g3 Township: > Range: 9
Location: GPS: §¥37,6492¢ 1/ /00, Hy&a% <
Rig #: 10002 Elevation: 27747 Statlc WL: 77 Estimated?
Proposed Well Depth 2 b5
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Garden City Field Office . = e
2508 Johns Street Departiment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2304 Division of Huter Resowreey wyav.agriculture ks.gov

AllSdSs

Jackie MeClskey. Secretary

David W Barfield. Cheet Engimeer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

May 26, 2017

PAUL & VERBENA YOST
400 E PARKS AVE
MONTEZUMA KS 67867

RE: Water Right 26293

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Yost;

This 1s to advise you that the Greg Love has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit, Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when

you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file,

Sincerely,

AN

I3 —

A

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist T

pc: GMD#3

Phone: (620} 276-2901

Sam Brownback. Governor






Southwest Kansas

N GG Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

GMD3

June 13, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 26293

Dear Thomas;

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, Tt is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
/ < /,7/,
i e e e S
/ s

~" Jason L, Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







| S Southwest Kansas
| WATER MANAGEMENT % Groundwater Management District No. 3

OR SOUTHWEST :
| e ﬁﬁg?:s : 2009 L. Spruce Strect
e %‘ Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 }W (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
HE e | www,gmd3.org
June £3, 2017
Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street B % oo
Garden City, Kansas 67846 R N

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 26293

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KLALR. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this timc,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. [ you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest ./
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 26293; Greg Love
SEE ATTACHED MAP

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 2860 2700 Sect. 25-27-29
Proposed PD 1832 4395
Difference 1028 S <1695 W
az+b2=c2 1056784 2873025 1982.375 foot move SW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MET sce WRIS report

Domestic wells: None within the area of concern

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: Aller review of all available information, it appesrs the curvent
aren rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the apphication,
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Report Date Tuesday, June 1} 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of peint defined as:

14312 fe M oand 4195 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 25, T 275, R 290

Located ab: 100.448289 Yest Longitude and 37,669261 MNorth Latitude
GROUNDWATER OULY

File Humbey Use 8T SR Dist (ft) O 03 Q2 Q1 Feetd Feet¥W Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan  Add Quan Unic .
A 14703 00 IRR HK G 2G76 - - HNW SW SE 940 2520 25 27 29W [3 [oro 248,00 249.00 AF
A 16467 00 IRR HK G 4626 -- SE SW SE 190 1940 23 27 299 2 {1400 400,00 400.00 AF ’ﬁ_
ho 17891 00 1RR MK G 4501 -- SE SE SE 200 200 25 27 29W 1 o 320,00 320.00 A¥F

A 18943 00 IRR MK G 2285 -- -- NC S8E 1360 1320 26 27 29W 1 Foo 272,00 272,00 AR

Ho 21585 00 IRR BK G 7L -- -- NC HE 3940 1320 26 27 29 2 se e 260,00 260.00  AF

I 26293 00 IRR N¥ G% .27 1982 -- SE SB NW 2860 2700 25 27 290 2 254,00 254,00 AF
i 28548 00 IRR NX G 5223 -+ -« ~- -- 5220 430 25 27 29W 4 G 2 260,00 260.60 AR
Sate 5045 -- CH NE NE 5240 685 25 27 290 3B 2 /(-

N 30725 00 IRR NK G 2862 -- S5E NE HE 41485 160 35 27 29W 3 S 256,00 256,00 AF

dotal Met Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage e
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 _ i) ? /
Total Permitted mamount (AF) = .00 .00 (:‘{J K £~¥‘J '

Total inspected Amount (AF) = V00 .00 o &

Total Yro Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount {AF)} = 2271,00 .00

Totel Vested Arount (AF) = .00 G0

TOTAL AMOUNT (BF) = 2271,00 .00

At ¢ after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An ¢ after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicateus the GEO CTR of a battery, A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The nureber in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battevy.

water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100,448289 West Longitude and 317.66926)1 Horth Latitude

GROUNDWATER OMLY

WATER USE CORRESFONDENTS:

#ile MHumber Use ST SR
A 14703 00 IRR MK G
»  GREGORY C & SUE LOVE

24506 13 RD
> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A 16467 00 IRR NX G
+  VERLYN & HOLA YOST i 1
BEvA
25304 10 RD P
EE IR
> MONTEZUMA #8 67367 Frgtaion oY

N 17891 00 IRR HK G
»  GREGORY C & SUE LOVE

= 24506 13 RD
»  MONTEZUMA RS €7867



Garden City Field Office ; Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Strest Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of ater Resowreey www.agriculture. ks gov
Jackie MeCluskey, Secretiny Samt Brownback, Governor

David W Hagticht, Chiet Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

June 12, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re; Water Right tile number 26293

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Greg Love has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number,
There are 2 other wells within % mile.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,

Sincerely;

I AN
-~ /.///;\.Mf fil

7

o
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






